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Jigna Modha, 
Doctor Specialist Training Registrar Year 7 
University College London Hospital 
United Kingdom  
 
Jignasa.modha@gmail.com  
 

 

 
 
Astrid Knopp, MD 
Medical expert for quality assurance and care 
planning 
Gesundheitsfonds Steiermark 
Austria 
astrid_knopp@gmx.at  
 

 

 
 
Balthasar L. Hug, MD 
Registrar 
Basel University Hospital 
Switzerland 
 
Balthasar.hug@usb.ch   
 

 

 
 
Ana Maria Rodriguez Archilla,  
Anaestesiologist specialist, Day Surgegy Uni 
Coordinator 
Virgen del Rocio Hospital 
Seville, Spain 
 
anararchilla@gmail.com  

 

 
 
Maria Asenjo Romero, 
Chief Economic-Administrative Officer 
Hospital Clinic Barcelona 
Spain 
 
asenjo@clinic.ub.es   
 

 

 
 
Tiina Ingeborg Pulli,   
Nurse Manager 
HUCH, Jorvi Hospital 
Finland 
 
Tiina.pulli@hus.fi  



 

 
 
Paul Comanne, 
Manager Emergency Department 
Spaarne Ziekenhuis 
Netherlands 
 
pcomanne@hotmail.com   
 

 

 
 
Annemarie Brink, 
Manager of the CSSD and OR logistics 
Spaarne Gasthuis 
Netherlands 
 
Annemarie_brink@hotmail.com  
 

 

 
 
Vera Lobato da Fonseca Sáragga Leal, 
Production Manager 
Hospital Vila Franca de Xira 
Portugal 
 
vsaraggaleal@gmail.com   
 

 

 
 
Anita Knowles, 
Director of Communications 
Guy’s and St Thomas’ NHS Foundation Trust 
United Kingdom 
 
Anita.knowles@gstt.nhs.uk   

 


